

ORDINANCE NO. 124-23

AN ORDINANCE AUTHORIZING THE CITY MANAGER TO ACCEPT A CHANGE ORDER FOR THE BUFFALO STREET SANITARY IMPROVEMENT PROJECT, ATTACHED HERETO, AND NOT DECLARING AN EMERGENCY.

BE IT ORDAINED, by the City of Conneaut, County of Ashtabula and State of Ohio:

SECTION 1. That the City Manager, on behalf of the City of Conneaut, is hereby authorized to accept a change order for the Buffalo Street Sanitary Improvement Project, attached hereto.

SECTION 2. That it is hereby found and determined that all formal actions of this Council concerning and relating to the passage of this ordinance were adopted in an open meeting of this Council and that all deliberations of this Council or any of its committees that resulted in such formal actions were in meetings open to the public, in compliance with all legal requirements including Section 121.22 of the Ohio Revised Code.

SECTION 3. That this Ordinance is not declared to be an emergency measure in the interests of public peace, health and safety and, shall take effect thirty (30) days after passage.

Passed this 13TH day of Nov., 2023.



President of Council

ATTEST:



Clerk of Council

CHANGE ORDER NO.: 2-Final

DATE: 11/1/2023

PROJECT NAME: Buffalo Street Sanitary Sewer Replacement

OWNER: City of Conneaut

CONTRACTOR: S.E.T. Inc.

PROJECT NO.: 200503

DESCRIPTION: (7) Short Side Laterals and Wyes \$13,480.00

CONTRACT PRICE:

ORIGINAL CONTRACT PRICE:	\$269,472.63
NET PRIOR CHANGE ORDERS:	\$6,815.80
CURRENT CONTRACT PRICE:	\$276,288.43
NET AMOUNT THIS CHANGE ORDER:	\$13,480.00
REVISED CONTRACT PRICE:	\$289,768.43

CONTRACT TIME:

CONTRACT DATE:	3/15/2023
ORIGINAL COMPLETION DATE:	5/29/2023
CURRENT COMPLETION DATE:	7/28/2023
AMOUNT OF TIME EXTENSION:	0
REVISED COMPLETION DATE:	7/28/2023

ACCEPTED BY:

APPROVALS:

Doug Susany, President	DATE
S.E.T. Inc.	

James E. Hockaday	DATE
City Manager	

APPROVAL RECOMMENDED BY:

Christian DeLuca	DATE
CT Consultants, Inc.	

REF. NO.	ODOT ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	CONTRACT		UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED TOTALS	TOTAL		NET CHANGE	
			QTY	UNIT			QTY	\$	QTY	\$
1	SPC	PRECONSTRUCTION VIDEO DOCUMENTATION	1.00	LS	\$914.50	\$914.50	1.00	\$914.50	0.00	\$0.00
2	SPC	BONDS AND INSURANCES, AS PER PLAN	1.00	LS	\$4,540.00	\$4,540.00	1.00	\$4,540.00	0.00	\$0.00
3	202	SANITARY SEWER ABANDONED, GROUT FILLED, AS PER PLAN	9.00	CY	\$242.50	\$2,182.50	9.00	\$2,182.50	0.00	\$0.00
4	203	EXCAVATION	145.00	CY	\$15.00	\$2,175.00	145.00	\$2,175.00	0.00	\$0.00
5	SPC	TEMPORARY EROSION CONTROL, AS PER PLAN	1.00	LS	\$357.50	\$357.50	1.00	\$357.50	0.00	\$0.00
6	SPC	TYPE "C" PAVEMENT REPLACEMENT (ASPHALT), ROADWAY, AS PER PLAN	279.00	SY	\$73.49	\$20,503.71	279.00	\$20,503.71	0.00	\$0.00
7	SPC	ASPHALT DRIVE REPLACEMENT, TEMPORARY, AS PER PLAN	49.00	SY	\$1.03	\$50.47	49.00	\$50.47	0.00	\$0.00
8	611	10" SANITARY SEWER, AS PER PLAN	296.00	FT	\$295.47	\$87,459.12	296.00	\$87,459.12	0.00	\$0.00
9	611	10 INCH CONDUIT IN BORED-IN-PLACE STEEL CASING, AS PER PLAN	157.00	FT	\$631.52	\$99,148.64	157.00	\$99,148.64	0.00	\$0.00
10	611	8 INCH - 15 INCH CONDUIT INTERNAL TELEVISION INSPECTION, INCLUDING LIGHT CLEANING, AS PER PLAN	0.00	FT	\$10.00	\$0.00	0.00	\$0.00	0.00	\$0.00
11	611	48 INCH SANITARY MANHOLE, AS PER PLAN	4.00	EACH	\$5,379.15	\$21,516.60	4.00	\$21,516.60	0.00	\$0.00
12	614	MAINTAINING TRAFFIC	1.00	LS	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	1.00	\$3,000.00	0.00	\$0.00
13	624	MOBILIZATION	1.00	LS	\$16,110.00	\$16,110.00	1.00	\$16,110.00	0.00	\$0.00
14	SPC	LAWN RESTORATION (GRADING, SEEDING, & MULCHING)	1.00	LS	\$4,373.75	\$4,373.75	1.00	\$4,373.75	0.00	\$0.00
15	SPC	CONTINGENCY/DISCRETIONARY ALLOWANCE	0.36	LS	\$15,000.00	\$5,408.33	0.36	\$5,408.33	0.00	\$0.00
CO1	SPC	Long Side Lateral	1.00	LS	\$8,548.31	\$8,548.31	1.00	\$8,548.31	0.00	\$0.00
CO2	SPC	Short Side Laterals	0.00	LS	\$13,480.00	\$0.00	1.00	\$13,480.00	1.00	\$13,480.00
TOTALS						\$276,288.43	\$289,768.43	\$13,480.00		